- Number of shares before recovery of contributed capital: 
14,775,000 shares, value: 147,750,000,000 VND, ownership rate: 
7.44%
- Number of shares after recovery of contributed capital: 
3,348,000 shares, value: 33,480,000,000 VND, ownership rate: 
7.44%
- Amount of contributed capital recovered: 114,270,000,000 
VND (In words: One hundred and fourteen billion two hundred 
and seventy million VND)
- Expected time to recover contributed capital: the fourth 
quarter of 2024

100%

Independent members of the Board of Directors (BOD) are assigned to handle tasks related to risk management, 
compensation, human resources, and internal audit. They have fully participated in all BOD meetings, critiqued strategic